CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS, MINNESOTA

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Falcon Heights Planning Commission will

meet on August 25, 2009, at approximately 7:00 p.m. at Falcon Heights City Hall, 2077

Larpenteur Avenue West, Falcon Heights, Minnesota 55113, to consider a conditional use

permits for a active solar energy system and a structure that exceeds height limitations for

property located at 1800 West Larpenteur Avenue, Falcon Heights, Minnesota, legally described

as:

The east 282.36 feet of the west 542.15 feet of the north half of the northeast quarter of Section

21, Township 29, Range 23, Ramsey County, Minnesota, except the South 1026.66 feet thereof.

All persons who desire to speak on this issue are encouraged to attend and will be given

an opportunity to be heard at this meeting. Additional information can be obtained by contacting

the City of Falcon Heights at (651) 792-7613.

Dated: August 10, 2009

Justin Miller, City Administrator/Clerk

City of Falcon Heights, Minnesota